
Joel Bravo    (Dec. 31 2015) 
 Smith River Rancheria  
140 Rowdy Creek Road  
Smith River, CA 95567  
Tele: (707) 218-7720 
 Fax: (707) 487-0930  
Email: JBravo@tolowa.com  
Alternate: Russ Crabtree 

Sandi Tripp   (Dec. 31 2015) 
Karuk Tribe   
P.O. Box 1016  
Happy Camp, CA 96039  
Tele: (530) 627-3063  
Fax: (559) 877-2425  
Email: stripp@Karuk.us 
Alternate: Scott Quinn 

Steve Rhoades      (Dec. 31 2016)  
Pit River Tribe 
36970 Park Ave. 
Barney, CA 96013 
Tele: (530) 335-5421  
Fax:  
Email: steve@strhoadesinc.com 
Alternate: 

Dennis Hendricks    (Dec. 31 2016) 
Tuolumne Band of Me-Wuk Indians 
P.O. Box 367 
Tuolumne, CA 95379  
Tele: (209) 928-5300  
Fax:  
 Email: dlhendricks@mlode.com   
Alternate: Dore Bietz 

Virgil Perez          (Dec. 31 2015) 
I’Pay Nation of Santa Ysabel  
P.O. Box 130 
Santa Ysabel, CA 92070 
Tele: (760) 765-0845 X104 
Fax:  
Email: viapch@gmail.com 
Alternate:  

Jacque Hostler-Carmensin (Dec. 31 
2015) 
Trinidad Rancheria  
P.O. Box 630  
Trinidad, CA  95570 
Tele: (707) 677-0211  
Fax: (707) 677-0436  
Email: cherae.roads@gmail.com  
Alternate: Garth Sundberg 

Luther Salgado Sr.  (Dec. 31 2015) 
Cahuilla Band of Indians 
52701 HWY 371 
Anza, CA 92539 
Tele:(951) 763-5549 
Fax:  (951) 169-2808 
Email: Tribalcouncil@cahuilla.net 
Alternate: 
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Adam Geisler     (Dec. 31 2015) 
La Jolla Band of Luiseno Indians 
22000 Highway 76  
Pauma Valley, CA 92061  
Tele: (760) 742-3771    
Fax: (760) 742-1740  
Email: adam.geisler@lajolla-nsn.gov  
Alternate:  Fred Nelson Jr. 

Joseph A. Myers   (Dec. 31 2016) 
National Indian Justice Center 
5250 Aero Drive  
Santa Rosa, CA  95403  
Tele: (707) 579-5507 Fax: (707) 
579-9019  
Email: josephmyers@nijc.org         
Alternate: Kelly Myers 

David A. Ramey  (Dec. 31 2016) 
Ione Band of Miwok Indians.  
P.O. Box 699,  
Plymouth, CA 95669  
Tele: (209) 304-8545 
Fax:  
Email: andrew@ionemiwok.org 
Alternate: 
 

Wanda Brown       (Dec. 31 2016) 
Susanville Indian Rancheria  
745 Joaquin St  
Susanville, CA 96130  
Tele:(530) 257-1128    
Fax:   
Email: wanda.brown@citilink.net 
Alternate:  
 

Margaret Park  (Dec. 31 2015) 
Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians  
5401 Dinah Shore Dr. 
Palm Springs, CA 92264 
Tele(760) 883-1326    
Fax: 
Email: mpark@aguacaliente.net 
Alternate:  

 Lorenda Sanchez   (Dec. 31 2016)  
California Indian Manpower Consortium  
738 No. Market Blvd.  
Sacramento, CA  95834  
Tele:  (916) 920-0285  
Fax: (916) 641-6338  
Email:  lorendas@cimcinc.com  
Alternate: Elizabeth Hansen 

Bo Mazzetti            (Dec. 31 2016) 
Rincon Band of Luiseno  
Indians  
P.O. Box 68  
Valley Center, CA 92082  
Tele: (760) 749-1092  
Fax: (760) 749-8901  
Email: bomazzetti@aol.com   

Paul D. Irwin         (Dec. 31 2016)  
North Fork Rancheria of Mono 
Indians  of California  
PO Box 929 
North Fork, CA 93643 
Tele: (559) 877-2461 
E-Mail pirwin@northforkrancheria-
nsn.gov    
Alternate: Elaine Fink  

Larry Forst  (Dec. 31 2015) 
Jackson Rancheria   
P.O Box 1090,  
Jackson, CA 95642 
Tele: (209) 223-8746 
Fax:  
lforst@jacksoncasino.com    
Alternate: 
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Vernon Vera        (Dec. 31 2015) 
Tule River Indian Reservation 
340 N. Reservation Road 
Porterville, CA 93257 
Tele: (559) 781-4271 x2010 
Fax: 
Email:vernon.vera@tulerivertribe-nsn.gov 
Alternate: Dave Nenna 

Anthony Duncan       (Dec. 31 2015) 
Robinson Rancheria 
P.O. Box 428  
Nice, CA 95464 
Tele:(707) 275-0205 
Email:aduncan@robinsonrancheria.org 
Alternate:   
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